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14 Qwest Corporation (“Qwest”) respectfully submits this status report (“Report”) regarding

15 {its implementation of the recommendations in the Arizona Corporation Commission’s (“the
16 | “Commission” or “ACC”) Order regarding Qwest’s Operational Support Systems (“OS $).!

17 In the OSS Order, the Commission directed Qwest to provide the Commission with
18 | quarterly status reports on its progress in implementing the recommendations contained in
19 | paragraphs 145-1517 of the Order. Qwest has met all the requirements contained in Decision No.
20 [ 66224 dated August 28, 2003.

21

22

23 " Order, In the Matter of U.S. WEST Communications, Inc.’s Compliance with Section 271 of the
Telecommunications Act of 1996, ACC Docket No. T-00000A-97-0238, Decision No. 66224 (August 28, 2003).
24 2 Order at 50. Although paragraph 150 was included in the list of paragraphs the Commission ordered Qwest to
25 immediately begin implementing, that paragraph does not contain recommendations. Instead, it states as follows:
“Staff supports the findings and conclusions reached by its Test Administrator, CGE&Y, in its Qwest CMP Re-
26 Design Evaluation dated March 25, 2002, and recommends that the Commission adopt it.”
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RESPECTFULLY SUBMITTED this 31* day of July, 2009.

QWEST CORPORATION

Norman G. Curtright

Corporate Counsel

20 East Thomas Road, 16™ Floor
Phoenix, Arizona 85012
Telephone: (602) 630-2187

ORIGINAL and 13 copies hand-delivered for
Filing this 31st day of July, 2009 to:

Docket Control

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
1200 W. Washington Street

Phoenix, AZ 85007

COPY of the foregoing emailed
this 31st day of July, 2009 to:

Maureen A. Scott, Esq. Terri Ford

Legal Division ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 1200 W. Washington Street

1200 W. Washington Street Phoenix, AZ 85007

Phoenix, AZ 95007 Email: tford@cc.state.az.us

Email: mscott@cc.state.az.us

Ernest G. Johnson, Director Daniel Waggoner

Utilities Division DAVIS, WRIGHT & TREMAINE
ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION 2600 Century Square

1200 W. Washington Street 1501 Fourth Avenue

Phoenix, AZ 85007 Seattle, WA 98101

Email: EJohnson@cc.state.az.us Email: danielwaggoner@dwt.com
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Lyn Farmer, Chief Administrative Law Judge

Jane Rodda, Administrative Law Judge
Hearing Division

ARIZONA CORPORATION COMMISSION

1200 W. Washington
Phoenix, AZ 85007
Email: Ifarmer(@cc.state.az.us

Eric S. Heath

SPRINT COMMUNICATIONS CO.
100 Spear Street, Suite 930

San Francisco, CA 94105

Email: eric.s.heath@mail.sprint.com

Joan S. Burke

OSBORN MALEDON, P.A.

2929 N. Central Avenue, 21% Floor
P.O. Box 36379

Phoenix, AZ 85067-6379

Email: jsburke@omlaw.com

Scott S. Wakefield

RUCO

1110 West Washington, Suite 220
Phoenix, AZ 85007

Email: swakefield@azruco.com

Michael Patten

ROSHKA, HEYMAN & DEWULF
400 E. Van Buren, Suite 900
Phoenix, AZ 85004-3906

Email: mpatten@rhd-law.com

Brian Thomas

Time Wamer Telecom, Inc.

223 Taylor Avenue North

Seattle, WA 98109

Email: brian.thomas@twtelecom.com

Jeffrey Crockett

SNELL & WILMER

One Arizona Center
Phoenix, AZ 85004-0001
Email: jerockett@swlaw.com

Mitchell F. Brecher
Greenberg Traurig, LLP

800 Connecticut Avenue, NW
Washington, DC 20006
Email: BrecherM@gtlaw.com

Thomas Campbell

LEWIS & ROCA

40 N. Central Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85004

Email: tcampbell@lrlaw.com

Thomas F. Dixon

WORLDCOM, INC.

707 N. 17" Street, #3900

Denver, CO 80202

Email; thomas.f.dixon@wcom.com

Michael M. Grant

Todd C. Wiley

GALLAGHER & KENNEDY

2575 E. Camelback Road

Phoenix, AZ 85016-9225

Email: michael.grant@azbar.org
TCWweknet.com

Mark DiNunzio

COX COMMUNICATIONS
20402 North 29" Avenue
Phoenix, AZ 85027-3148
Email: mark.dinunzio@cox.com

Joyce Hundley

U.S. DEPARTMENT OF JUSTICE
Antitrust Division

1401 H Street N.W., Suite 8000
Washington, D.C. 20530

Email: joyce.hundley@usdoj.gov
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Karen Clauson

ESCHELON TELECOM

730 Second Avenue South, Suite 1200
Minneapolis, MN 55402

Email: kclauson@eschelon.com

COPY of the foregoing mailed
this 31st day of July, 2009 to:

Mike Allentoff

GLOBAL CROSSING SERVICES, INC.
1080 Pittsford Victor Road

Pittsford, NY 14534

Kevin Chapman

SBC TELECOM, INC.

1010 N. St. Mary’s, Room 1234
San Antonio, TX 78215-2109

Andrew O. Isar
TELECOMMUNICATIONS RESELLERS
ASSOCIATION

4312 ~ 92™ Avenue, N.W.

Gig Harbor, WA 98335

Curt Huttsell

State Government Affairs
Electric Lightwave, Inc.

4 Triad Center, Suite 200
Salt Lake City, UT 84180
Email: chuttsel@czn.com

Diane Bacon, Legislative Director
COMMUNICATIONS WORKERS OF
AMERICA

5818 N. 7' Street, Suite 206

Phoenix, AZ 85014-5811

Richard Sampson

Z-TEL COMMUNICATIONS, INC.
601 S. Harbour Island, Suite 220
Tampa, FL. 33602

COVAD COMMUNICATIONS COMPANY

Attention: Legal Department
7901 Lowrey Boulevard
Denver, CO 80230




